
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH ROBERT M. 

WALLIS DBA WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO (RES 23-038) 

 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this April 22, 2025, by and between 

ROBERT M. WALLIS DBA WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO, hereinafter referred to as 

“Contractor” and COUNTY OF NEVADA, hereinafter referred to as “County”. Said 

Amendment No. 1 will amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled 

Professional Services Contract, executed on January 24, 2023 per Resolution RES 23-

038; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor provides Architectural design services for the 

Brunswick Commons Resource Center Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties, by and for mutual consideration, desire to amend their 

Agreement to increase the contract price from $232,500 to $252,500 (an increase of 

$20,000), and to extend the contract termination date through August 30, 2025. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That Amendment No. 1 shall be effective as of July 1, 2024. 

2. That Maximum Contract Price, shall be amended to the following: 

$252,500 

3. That the Contract Term is amended to the following:  July 1, 2024 

through August 30, 2025. 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall 

remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA: 

By:   

Chair of the Board of Supervisors  

 

ATTEST: 
  

By:   

Clerk of the Board 

 

CONTRACTOR: 

By:    

Robert M. Wallis dba Wallis Design 

Studio  

 152 South Auburn Street 

Grass Valley, CA 95945 

 

 

 

 
 


